

rrpillai

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 64 OF 2024**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3439 OF 2024

National Stock Exchange of ... Plaintiff
India Limited

Vs.

Guiness Securities Limited ... Defendant

WITH

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 8008 OF 2025
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11411 OF 2023
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11538 OF 2023
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 11747 OF 2023
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 34845 OF 2024**

Dr. Birendra Saraf, Mr. Ranjeev Carvalho a/w. Mr. Sachin Chandarana and Mr. Jaiveer Dhakar i/b. M/s. Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Kunal Vaishnav a/w. Ms. Surbhi Sani i/b. MGSV & Associates for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr. Vibhanshu Pandey i/b. Mr. Rahul Karnik for Defendant No.4.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATE : 23rd DECEMBER 2025

ORDER :

1. Office is directed to place on record copy of the service affidavit of service of writ of summons upon defendant no. 5.

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI
Date:
2025.12.24
12:57:53
+0530

RAJESHWARI
RAMESH
PILLAI

2. Learned counsel for defendant nos. 1 to 3 seeks time to argue the pending applications.
3. At his request, stand over to 20th January 2026.

[GAURI GODSE, J.]